
Lakeville North & South High School Boys’ Swimming & Diving  

Meet Schedule 2019-2020  
There will be no return buses for away meets unless noted otherwise.      * estimations 

Day     Opponent  Time   Location      Transportation 

Monday, November 25, 2019           First Day of  3:00-6:00 PM    Swimming @Kenwood 

     Practice  3:00- 6:00 PM          Diving @ McGuire  

Monday, December 2, 2019         Team Pictures/Practice 3:00 PM Kenwood  

Tuesday, December 3, 2019 Team Pot Luck 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM @ Kenwood Trail Cafeteria 

Friday, December 6, 2019  LS vs Apply Valley 6:00PM Home Kenwood Set up 3:30 

Diving   5:00 PM Home  McGuire          Set up 3:30 

     LN @ Burnsville   6:00 PM Away  BHS  Bus 3:50 

 

Friday, December 13, 2019  LS vs Eagan  6:00 PM Home  Kenwood Set up 3:30  
     Diving   5:00 PM Home  McGuire          Set up 3:30 

     LN @ Apple Valley 6:00 PM Away  VMS  Bus 3:50 

 

Saturday, December 14, 2019 Cougar Relays        9:30 AM/1:00 PM  Away  MEHS Bus  10:15/6:00 
     There will be a return bus from the Cougar Relays 
 

Friday, December 20, 2019  LN vs Rosemount 6:00 PM Home  Kenwood Set up 3:30  
     Diving   5:00 PM Home  McGuire          Set up 3:30 

     LS @ Shakopee 6:00 PM Away SWJH  Bus 3:50 

 

Friday, January 3, 2020  LN vs Shakopee 6:00 PM Home  Kenwood Set up 3:30  
     Diving   5:00 PM Home  McGuire          Set up 3:30 

     LS @ Farmington 6:00 PM Away  LDMS Bus 3:50 

 

Saturday, January 4, 2020  Maroon and Gold  TBD Away   U of M   Bus TBD 
     There will be a return bus from the Maroon & Gold Invite  2:00/8:30 

 

Friday, January 10, 2020  LS vs Rosemount 6:00 PM Home  Kenwood Set up 3:30  
     Diving   5:00 PM Home  McGuire          Set up 3:30 

     LN @ Prior Lake 6:00 PM Away  HOMS Bus 3:50 
 

 

Tuesday, January 14, 2020  LN vs Farmington 6:00 PM Home  Kenwood Set up 3:30  
     Diving   5:00 PM Home  McGuire          Set up 3:30 

     LS @ Prior Lake 6:00 PM Away  HOMS Bus 3:50 

 

Saturday, January 18, 2020  Section 1AA True Team 1:00 PM   Home  Kenwood Set up 10:00 
     Diving   TBD  

 

Tuesday, January 21, 2020  LN @ LS  6:00 PM Home  Kenwood Set up 3:30  
     Diving   5:00 PM Home  McGuire          Set up 3:30 

       

 

Saturday, January 25, 2020  True Team State? 6:00 PM University of Minnesota TBD  
    There will be a return bus from the True Team State Meet 



 

Tuesday, January 28, 2020  Parent’s Night Pot Luck   6:00 PM  Kenwood Trail Cafeteria 

 

Friday, January 31, 2020  LN vs Eagan  6:00 PM Home  Kenwood Set up 3:30  
     Diving   5:00 PM Home  McGuire          Set up 3:30 

     LS @ Eastview 6:00PM Away FRMS 

 

Tuesday, February 4, 2020  LN vs Eastview  6:00PM   Home    Kenwood Set up 3:30 
     Diving    5:00PM  Home   McGuire Set up 3:30 

     LS @ Burnsville  6:00PM Away   BHS Bus 3:50  

 

Thursday, February 6, 2020  JV Pasta Dinner  TBD 

    

Saturday, February 8, 2020       JV SSC Champ Meet 1:00 PM Home KTMS  Set up 10:00 

JV Section Diving 10:00 AM Home KTMS 

Varsity Diving Invite   Away Hasting?            TBD  

 

Monday, February 17, 2020  Varsity Pasta Dinner  TBD 

 

Wednesday, February 19, 2020 Section 1AA Swimming Prelims  12:00PM      Rochester Rec Center  

     Bus  9:15/6:30        There will be a return bus from the Section Meet  

 

Thursday, February 20, 2020 Section 1AA Diving Prelims         12:00PM       Rochester Rec Center 

 

        

Friday, February 21, 2020  Section 1AA Finals           12:00PM      Rochester Rec Center  

     Bus  9:15/6:30  There will be a return bus from the Section Meet   

Thursday, February 27, 2020 Swimming Warm ups/ Diving Prelims     U of MN Bus TBD  
There will be a return bus from the State Meet swimmer warm ups  

 

Friday, February 28, 2020  State Swim Prelims  Univ of MN 6:00 PM  Bus 3:30/9:50 
     There will be a return bus from the State Meet 

 

Saturday, February 29, 2020   State Swim/Dive Finals Univ of MN, 6:00 PM Bus 3:30/9:50 
     There will be a return bus from the State Meet 

   

Monday, March 2, 2020  Team Meeting  3:00-5:00 Kenwood 

 

April TBD, 2020 Banquet   Brackett’s? 5:30 PM Social/6 PM Dinner

 

Lakeville South’s Coach Ringeisen’s cell/voice mail:   

952-250-9535, e-mail: richard.ringeisen@isd194.org 

 

 

Lakeville North’s Coach Schneider’s cell/voice mail:   

651-402-7123, e-mail: daniel.schneider@isd194.org

 

 

mailto:daniel.schneider@isd194.org

